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NATIONAL BOARD OF EXAMINATIONS

IN MEDICAL SCIENCES
NEW DELHI

NOTICE

Dated: 29 /12 / 2025

Subject: Tentative schedule of forthcoming NBEMS Examinations.

1. NBEMS shall be conducting the following examinations during January to June
2026 as per the schedule mentioned below:

Name of Examination Exam Date Exam Day Exam time
. . 06-01-2026 Tuesday 02:00 pm to 05:00 pm
gf:rm‘;‘a?if:f_"l')ae E:ELer Jog6e | 07-01-2026 | Wednesday | 02:00 pm to 05:00 pm
08-01-2026 Thursday 02:00 pm to 05:00 pm
Paper - |
FMGE - December 2025* 17-01-2026 |  Saturday = | 0900 am to 11:30.am
Paper - I
02:00 pm to 04:30 pm
Paper - |
FDST -MDS 2025 21-02-2026 | Saturday | 00:00amto 11:00.am
Paper - I
02:00 pm to 05:00 pm
Paper -1
FDST-BDS 2025 01-03-2026 |  Sunday | 02:00amto 11:00.am
Paper - I
02:00 pm to 05:00 pm
Graduate Pharmacy Aptitude ) )
Test (GPAT)-2026* 07-03-2026 Saturday 09:00 am to 12:00 pm
Fellowship Entrance Test . .
(FET)-2026 14-03-2026 Saturday 09:00 am to 10:45 am
Post Diploma Centralized ) ]
Entrance Test (PDCET)-2026 12-04-2026 Sunday 09:00 am to 11:00 am
. s 24-04-2026 Friday 02:00 pm to 05:00 pm
R”‘:i?z'?;‘g' Examination 25.04-2026 | Saturday | 02:00 pm to 05:00 pm
P 26-04-2026 Sunday 02:00 pm to 05:00 pm
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Name of Examination Exam Date Exam Day Exam time
NBEMS Diploma Final 14-05-2026 Thursday 09:00 am to 12:00 pm
Examination 15-05-2026 Friday 09:00 am to 12:00 pm
June 2026 16-05-2026 Saturday 09:00 am to 12:00 pm
18-06-2026 Thursday 02:00 pm to 05:00 pm
DNB Final Examination 19-06-2026 Friday 02:00 pm to 05:00 pm
June 2026 20-06-2026 Saturday 02:00 pm to 05:00 pm
21-06-2026 Sunday 02:00 pm to 05:00 pm
FMGE 09:00 am to 11:30 am
June 2026 28-06-2026 Sunday 02:00 pm to 04:30 pm

*Already notified at NBEMS Website
. The tentative schedule for NEET-MDS 2026 will be notified separately.

. Please note that the above schedule of forthcoming examinations which have
not been notified by NBEMS is purely tentative. The exact dates of exams will
be indicated in the Information Bulletin which will be notified on NBEMS website
( https://natboard.edu.in ) in due course.

. Candidates are advised to regularly visit the NBEMS website
( https://natboard.edu.in ) for Information Bulletins and online Application
Forms of these examinations, as and when notified.

. For any queries, clarifications, or assistance, candidates are requested to
contact NBEMS ONLY  through its Communication Web Portal
at https://exam.natboard.edu.in/communication.php?page=main

. Please note that queries or representations submitted through any other mode
may not be considered and may lead to a delay in response.
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